504493565 08/08/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4540267

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MITSUO SASAKI	07/19/2017
MAKOTO GOTO	07/19/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HITACHI AUTOMOTIVE SYSTEMS, LTD.		
Street Address:	2520, TAKABA		
City:	HITACHINAKA-SHI, IBARAKI		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	312-8503		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15549472	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)672-5399

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-672-5300

Email: kcox-baione@foley.com, lmnovak@foley.com,

ipdocketing@foley.com

Correspondent Name: PAVAN K. AGARWAL

Address Line 1: FOLEY & LARDNER LLP, SUITE 600

Address Line 2: 3000 K STREET, N.W.

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20007-5109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	023484-0578	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KIMBERLEY COX-BAIONE	
SIGNATURE: /Kimberley Cox-Baione/		
DATE SIGNED:	08/08/2017	

Total Attachments: 1

source=ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 043229 FRAME: 0617

504493565

U.S. Rights - Sole or Joint

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto

	I 7	and morphic, unito		•
name and address of assignee		HITACHI AUTOMOTI 2520, Takaba, Hitachina Ibaraki 312-8503 Japan		
	(hereinafter ASSIG) possessions in and t	NEE) all right, title and i	nterest for the United Sta	tes, its territories and
title of invention	POWER STEERIN	G DEVICE AND CONT	ROL DEVICE THEREF	OR
	as set forth in his/he	er United States Patent A	pplication	
check one		executed concurrently executed on Serial No. <u>PCT/JP2016</u>	herewith 5/050829 Filed January	13, 2016
	upon said application the world in respect for the Protection of country which may reissues, reexamina successors, legal regany and all such Let and enjoyed by the unanterest and Tradem successors or assign. Each Patents and Tradem Each unencumbered right has not executed and Each request of said AS communicate to sa information known twill execute and del and perform all oth successors, legal reapplication including which may be granted in said ASSIGNEE, legal representatives. United States for said Linited States for said states for said said and perform all oth successors, legal response to the said and perform all oth successors.	convention applications in, including the right to a to the invention and to conf Industrial Property, and issue on any such applications, or extensions, to presentatives and assignations, or extensions, to presentatives and assignations are Patent may be granting industrially and assigned had this Assigned had the industrial and assign and continuated therefor or thereon, in its successors, or assign as or assigns or assigns in obtaining dinvention; of the undersigned herebalis Assignment any fur with the rules of the U.	passed in whole or in parake applications for Le laim priority under the had in and to any and al ation or for said invention be held and enjoyed be to the full end of the ted as fully and entirely a signment not be made; by authorizes and requestall such Letters Patent to such Letters Patent to terestall such Letters patent to instrument in the covenants and agrees a legal representatives coressors, legal represent invention or patent apple in high full oaths, testify in the terestall patent in the total such as to perfect title to such as to perfect title to such as to perfect and to any cluding reissues, reexamples or to assist said ASSIG, reissuing or enforcing	art on said invention or teers Patents throughout teers Patents throughout teernational Convention I Letters Patent of any in, including any and all y said ASSIGNEE, its erm or terms for which is would have been held to said ASSIGNEE, its the/she has the full and ssigned and that he/she conflict herewith; is that at any time upon or assigns he/she will attaives or assigns all dication and that he/she in any legal proceedings y said ASSIGNEE, its aid invention, to said and all Letters Patent inations, or extensions, SNEE, its successors, g Letters Patent of the
names and signatures	Name: Mitsuo SAS	cafa date 07/13/201	ny Maketo Goto	date 07/19/2017
of inventors	ranie. Mitsuo SA	ouri	Name: Makoto GOT	.υ
11110111019		date		date
	Name:		Name:	

PATENT REEL: 043229 FRAME: 0618

RECORDED: 08/08/2017